
Project Name City County
Housing 

Type
Population Sponsor/Developer Project Contact Phone Email

Pinewood Place Urbana Champaign New Non-Elderly Housing Authority of Champaign County David Northern, Sr. 217-378-7100 davidn@hacc.net

Life Link Commons Mattoon Coles New Non-Elderly Yost Management Company, LLC Jeremy Yost 217-345-2414 jeremy@yost-management.com

Cleland Place Wilmette Cook New Non-Elderly Housing Opportunity Development Corporation Richard Koenig 847-564-2900 rkoenig@hodc.org

Union Avenue Apartments Orland Park Cook New Non-Elderly Sertoma Centre, Inc. Gus van den Brink 708-371-9700 gvandenbrink@sertomacentre.org

Impact Hamilton Skokie Cook New Non-Elderly Impact Behavioral Health Partners Patti Capouch 847-866-2977 pcapouch@impactbehavioral.org

Arubah Apartments Chicago Cook Rehab Non-Elderly Grand Prairie Services Brady Harden 708-754-8815 bharden@gpsbh.org

Ogden Park Apartments Chicago Cook Rehab Non-Elderly The Interfaith Housing Development Corporation of Chicago Perry Vietti 312-274-8200 pvietti@ihdc.org

Freedom's Path at Hines III Hines Cook Rehab Non-Elderly Solutions for Veterans, Inc. Craig Taylor 678-232-0015 ctaylor@cfveterans.com
2421 Supportive Housing 

Apartments Carbondale Jackson Rehab Non-Elderly Centerstone of Illinois, Inc Anne Tyree 618-208-2234 Anne.Tyree@centerstone.org

Zion Woods Deerfield Lake New Non-Elderly Housing Opportunity Development Corporation Richard Koenig 847-564-2900 rkoenig@hodc.org

Kirwan Apartments Waukegan Lake New Non-Elderly Over the Rainbow Association Eric Huffman 312-424-5603 ehuffman@otrassn.org

Madison Apartments II Peoria Peoria New Non-Elderly South Side Office of Concern Christine Kahl 309-674-2310 director@southsideofficeofconcern.org

Prairie Trail New Lenox Will New Non-Elderly Trinity Services, Inc. Thane Dykstra 815-485-6197 tdykstra@trinity-services.org
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